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TO BE ANSWERED ON 10TH DECEMBER, 2021 
 

PM SWASTHYA SURAKSHA YOJANA 
 

2169. SHRI BASANTA KUMAR PANDA: 
 

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state: 
 
(a) the targets and objectives of Pradhan Mantri Swasthya Suraksha Yojana (PMSSY); and 
 
(b) the criteria for availing benefits under PMSSY and the number of people benefited under this 
scheme, State/UT-wise particularly in Odisha? 
 
 

ANSWER 
 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE 
(DR. BHARATI PRAVIN PAWAR) 

 
 
(a) and (b)  Objective of the Pradhan Mantri Swasthya Suraksha Yojana (PMSSY) is to correct 

regional imbalances in the availability of affordable/ reliable tertiary healthcare services and also to 

augment facilities for quality medical education in the country. PMSSY has two components - Setting 

up of new AIIMS and up-gradation of existing Government Medical Colleges (GMCs). Setting up of 22 

new AIIMS and upgradation of 75 existing Government Medical Colleges in the country has been 

sanctioned under the Scheme.  

 

Patients are benefitted by the upgradation of existing Government Medical Colleges and all 

the AIIMS are meant for providing facilities for teaching / learning, patient care and research. Patient 

care services in OPD and IPD are available for everyone. The details of patient statistics of functional 

six AIIMS at Bhopal in Madhya Pradesh, Bhubaneswar in Odisha, Jodhpur in Rajasthan, Patna in 

Bihar, Raipur in Chattisgarh and Rishikesh at Uttarakhand for the years 2018-19, 2019-20 and 2020-

21 are given at Annexure.  

 

*********** 

 

 

 

 



 

ANNEXURE 

OPD/IPD – No. of Patients in Six Functional AIIMS 

 

 OPD IPD 

AIIMS Bhopal 

2018 - 19 5,29,533 14,590 

2019 - 20 6,51,491 21,333 

2020 - 21 2,38,231 15,607 

AIIMS, Bhubaneswar 

2018 - 19 8,15,968 20,179 

2019 - 20 9,31,392 26,670 

2020 - 21 5,30,259 19,575 

AIIMS, Jodhpur 

2018 - 19 7,04,391 44,175 

2019 - 20 7,80,253 57,016 

2020 - 21 3,13,717 48,137 

AIIMS Patna 

2018 - 19 5,69,099 16,640 

2019 - 20 7,55,084 24,013 

2020 - 21 1,24,728 12,590 

AIIMS, Raipur 

2018 - 19 3,73,808 13,023 

2019 - 20 5,30,050 23,871 

2020 - 21 2,67,147 22,870 

AIIMS, Rishikesh 

2018 - 19 6,57,262 43,563 

2019 - 20 8,59,920 53,718 

2020 - 21 2,32,153 29,157 

 

 


